



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 13 OF 2024**  
**IN**  
**SUIT NO. 39 OF 2015**

Smita Milind Padgaonkar

...Petitioner

**Vs.**

M/s. Mehta Developers

...Respondent

-----  
Mr. Vaibhav Ghogare a/w Kritika Joshi and Sarvesh Gewade i/by Sandip Ghogare  
for the Petitioner.

Mr. Gautam Ankhad, Senior Counsel a/w Sunny Shah, Viral Dilip Shukla, Priti  
Shukla and Rudra Dani i/by Shukla And Associates for the Respondent.  
-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE : 19TH DECEMBER, 2024**

**P.C.:-**

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks two weeks time to file an Affidavit in Rejoinder.
2. Let the same be filed on or before 2<sup>nd</sup> January, 2025.
3. Stand over to 9<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

**(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**