



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 13 OF 2024

IN

SUIT NO. 39 OF 2015

Smita Milind Padgaonkar ... Petitioner

Versus

M/s. Mehta Developers ... Respondent

.....

Mr. Vaibhav Ghogare instructed by Mr. Sandip Ghogare, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Gautam Ankhad, Senior Advocate alongwith Mr. Sunny Shah, Viral Shukla, Ms. Priti Shukla and Rudra Dani instructed by Shukla and Associates, Advocate for the Respondent.

.....

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**

**DATE : 9 JANUARY 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. Pursuant to the earlier orders of this Court, today when the matter is called out, Mr. Ghogare, learned Counsel, appears for the Petitioner and submits that the rejoinder has just been served upon the Respondent.

2. Mr. Ankhad, learned Senior Counsel, appearing for the Respondent seeks some time to take instructions in the matter.



3. Let the instructions be taken by the next date.
4. List on **12<sup>th</sup> February 2025**. Registry to accept the rejoinder.
5. In the meanwhile, parties are at liberty to explore amicable settlement.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)