



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 13 OF 2024  
IN  
SUIT NO. 39 OF 2015

Smita Milind Padgaonkar and Anr. ...Petitioners

V/s.

Mehta Developers and Ors. ...Respondents/Contemnors

-----

Mr. Vaibhav Ghogare a/w Antia Patil and Sarvesh Gawade i/b Sandip Ghogare, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Gautam Ankhad, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Sunny Shah, Mr. Viral Shukla i/b Shukla & Associates, for the Respondents/Contemnors.

-----

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2025

**PC. :**

1. Mr. Ghogare, learned Counsel appears for the Petitioners and submits that since his clients are considering settlement, some more time be granted.

2. Mr. Ankhad, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Respondents has no objection and submits that if any counter offer has to be made that can be made before the next date.

3. List on 09<sup>th</sup> April 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)