



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.13 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO.39 OF 2015

Smita Milind Padgaonkar & Anr. ...Petitioners
V/s.
M/s. Mehta Developers & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Sarvesh Gawade i/b Mr. Sandip Ghogare, for the Petitioners.
Mr. Gautam Ankhad, Senior Counsel i/b Mr. Sunny Shah, Mr. viral Shukla, Ms. Priti Shukla and Mr. Rudra Dani i/b Shukla & Associates for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 9th APRIL 2025

PC. :

1. Pursuant to the order dated 26th February, 2025, today when the matter is called out, Mr. Gawade, learned Counsel appears for the Petitioners and submits that an offer on the basis of the valuation conducted by the Petitioners has been made to the Respondents.
2. Mr. Ankhad, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Respondents submits that the offer has only been made day before yesterday and some time be granted and the matter be preferably listed after vacation.
3. Accordingly, list on 25th June, 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)