



2026:BHC-OS:6447

Board Sr.No.:0

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 13 OF 2024

In

SUITS 39 OF 2015

Smita Milind Padgaonkar

...PETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Mehta Developers

...RESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 30th September, 2025

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 16/10/2025. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(ASSOCIATE)