



2026:BHC-OS:6447

Board Sr.No.:21

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 13 OF 2024

In

SUITS 39 OF 2015

Smita Milind Padgaonkar ...PETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Mehta DevelopersRESPONDENT

Mr. Vaibhav Ghogare a/w. Mr. Servesh Gawade i/b. Sandip
Ghogare, for Petitioner

Mr. Chetan Kapadia Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Sunny Shah, Mrs.
Priti Shukla, Mr. Rudra Dani i/b. Shukla & Associates, for the
Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : 16th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/01/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)