



2026:BHC-OS:6447
23. CONP/13/2024
Smita vs. M/s. Mehta

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.01.22
11:06:00 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 13 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO. 39 OF 2015**

Smita Milind Padgaonkar & Anr. ... Petitioners

Vs.

M/s. Mehta Developers & Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav Ghogre a/w Mr. Sarvesh Gawade i/b Mr. Sandip Ghogare for
Petitioners.

Mr. Chetan Kapadia, Senior Counsel, a/w Mr. Sunny Shah, Adv. Viral Dilip
Shah, Ms. Priti Shukla, Mr. Rudra M. Dani i/b Shukla and Associates for
Respondents.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 20th JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. This Contempt Petition is placed for admission. However, with a
view of giving the parties one more chance to amicably settle the matter,
stand over to 4th February 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavapatil