



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 13 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO. 39 OF 2015

Smita Milind Padgaonkar & Anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

M/s. Mehta Developers & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav Ghogare a/w. Mr. Sarvesh Gawade, Ms. Anita Patil i/b. Mr. Sandip Ghogare for Petitioners.

Mr. Chetan Kapadia, Senior Counsel a/w. Mr. Sunny Shah, Mr. Viral Dilip Shukla, Ms. Ptiti Shukla, Mr. Rudra M. Dani, Mr. Yash Kataria i/b. Shukla & Associates for Respondents.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 12th MARCH 2026

P. C.:

1. Mr. Chetan Kapadia, learned Senior Counsel who appears on behalf of the Respondent and tenders a copy of an unsigned Affidavit filed by the Respondent in compliance with the orders dated 25th February 2026 and 11th March 2026. He states that both the clients are presently out of station and therefore they were unable to affirm and notarized the Affidavit.
2. Considering this, as and by way of a last chance, stand over to 16th March 2026 under the caption '**First on Board**'.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)