



2026:BHC-OS:6447

15. CONP 13.2024
Smita Padgaonkar vs. M/s. Mehta Developers

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 13 OF 2024
IN
SUIT NO. 39 OF 2015

Smita Milind Padgaonkar ... Petitioner
V/s.
M/s. Mehta Developers ... Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav Ghogare a/w. Sarvesh Gawade i/b. Sandip Ghogare for the
Petitioner

Mr. Chetan Kapadia, Senior Advocate a/w. Sunny Shah a/w. Viral Dilip
Shukla a/w. Priti Shukla a/w. Rudra M. Dani i/b. Shukla and Associates for
Respondents

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 16th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. Mr. Chetan Kapadia, learned Senior Advocate who appears on
behalf of the Respondents tenders a copy of his client's Affidavit dated 6th
March 2026. The same is taken on record. A copy of this affidavit has also
been handed over to the learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the
Petitioner.

2. Mr. Kapadia also tenders an Affidavit-of-Sur-Rejoinder dated 11th
February 2026. The same is taken on record. A copy of the Affidavit-of-Sur-



2026:BHC-OS:6447

15. CONP 13.2024
Smita Padgaonkar vs. M/s. Mehta Developers

Rejoinder has also been handed over to the Petitioner in Court today.

3. Mr. Ghagare, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Petitioner states that his client would like to file a short Affidavit-in-Reply to the Affidavit-of-Sur-Rejoinder. Let this Affidavit be filed and served on or before 8th April 2026.

4. Stand over to 15th April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date: 2026.03.24
15:02:49 +0530